Western Caro. (10-2-2, 5-0-0) -vs- Wofford (5-9-1, 1-5-0)
10/13/2024 at Spartanburg, S.C. (Snyder Field)

Date: 10/13/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Snyder Field Western Caro. 2 6
Officials: Referee, Marc Lawrence Asst. Referee, Richard Wofford 0 1 1
Wells Asst. Referee, James Scott
Western Caro. 6 Wofford 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Trudel, Leanne 0 0O 0 O 72 MID 6 Soehn, Sydney 1 1 1 0 90
DEF 3 Campbell, Becca 0 0O 0 O 42 FWD 7 Obradovac, Ines 2 1 0 O 66
DEF 5 Wise, Abbie 0 0O 0 1 90 FWD 14 Markey, Kate 1 0O 0 O 60
FWD 6 Syska, Milla 6 2 1 1 37 DEF 15 Minor, Delaney 0 0O 0 O 42
MID 7 Marcil, Naya 0 0O 0 O 16 MID 16 Gower, Ellie 0 0 0 O 57
8 Goclowski, Sofia 4 4 2 0 39 FWD 18 Childress, Megan 1 0O 0 O 59
DEF 14 Mueth, Mary 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 26 Mullen, Bailey 0 o 0 1 90
DEF 15 Whitaker, Samantha 2 2 0 O 63 DEF 27 Tarafdar, Satya 0 0O 0 O 70
DEF 19 DeMarco, Alexis 0 o 0o 1 36 DEF 29 Roth, Hailey 0 0 0 O 63
MID 24 Robitaille, Ava 0 0O 0 O 43 MID 30 Almeida, Caileen 0 0O 0 O 63
FWD 29 DeMarco, Isabella 2 2 2 0 43 GK 36 Navola, Elizabeth 0 0O 0 O 45
Substitutes Substitutes
GK 00 Mickey, Olivia 0 0O 0 O 18 GK 1 Godbold, Rylee 0 0 0 O 45
DEF 2 Rowen, Francesca 0 0O 0 O 9 MID Elliott, Katherine 0 0O 0 O 6
FWD 4 Hahn, Kirsten 5 3 1 0 28 FWD Simas, Charlotte 2 0O 0 O 31
FWD 9 Lloyd, Maggie 0 0 0 O 23 MID 11 Watt, Addison 0 0 0 O 57
FWD 10 Ariail, Ovella 1 0O 0 O 15 MID 12 Smolenski, Madeline 0 0O 0 O 15
MID 11 Vibberts, Samantha 0 0O 0 O 38 DEF 17 Murphy, Millie 0 0O 0 O 34
MID 12 Gariepy, Erika 0 0O 0 O 14 MID 19 Fredericks, Hayden 0 0O 0 O 18
13 Soucy, Emma 0 0O 0 O 8 FWD 20 Andrews, Annie 0 0O 0 O 18
MID 17 Lainhart, Abbie 0 0 O 1 37 DEF 24 DeMars, Carson 0 0O 0 O 12
FWD 18 Megill, Mackenzie 0 0O 0 O 8 DEF 32 Grier, Mary Liese 0 0 0 O 49
DEF 20 Niemeyer, Rylie 0 0O 0 O 33 Totals 7 2 1 1 990
MID 21 Vatrano, Gabriela 0 0O 0 O 6
FWD 22 Burchfield, Sophie 1 0 0 1 24
FWD 26 Layton, Christina 1 0 0 o 26 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
DEF 27 Perreault, Anne 0o 0 0 0 9 1 Godbold, Rylee 45:00 2 4
DEF 28 Iacofano, Lilliana 0 0O 0 o 16 36 Navola, Elizabeth 45:00 4 5
31 Lopez, Maddie 2 1 0 0 33 Totals 6 J
32 Roberts, Malia 1 1 0 O 74
Totals 25 15 6 5 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Mickey, Olivia 18:30 0 1
1 Trudel, Leanne 71:30 1 0
Totals 1 1
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Western Caro. 12 13 25 Western Caro. 1 6 7
Wofford 1 6 7 Wofford 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Western Caro. 0 1 1 Western Caro. 4 6 10
Wofford 5 4 Wofford 2 4 6
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description




02:31
11:52
17:53

26:14

55:09

55:11

56:38

WCU
WCU
WCU

WCU

WCU

WOF

WCU

Isabella DeMarco
Isabella DeMarco
Sofia Goclowski

Kirsten Hahn
Milla Syska
Sydney Soehn

Sofia Goclowski

Milla Syska

Sophie Burchfield , Abbie Lainhart
Abbie Wise
Bailey Mullen

Alexis DeMarco

GOAL by WCU DeMarco, Isabella Assist by
Syska, Milla.

GOAL by WCU DeMarco, Isabella.
GOAL by WCU Goclowski, Sofia.

GOAL by WCU Hahn, Kirsten Assist by
Burchfield, Sophie and Lainhart, Abbie.

GOAL by WCU Syska, Milla Assist by Wise,
Abbie.

GOAL by WOF Soehn, Sydney Assist by Mullen,
Bailey.

GOAL by WCU Goclowski, Sofia Assist by
DeMarco, Alexis.

Cautions and Ejections: 10:09 (YELLOW), #14 Kate Markey (WOF) 82:05 (YELLOW), #7 Ines Obradovac (WOF)



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 WOF Navola, Elizabeth at goalie for Wofford
00:00 wcu Trudel, Leanne at goalie for Western Caro.
01:32 wcCU Shot by WCU Syska, Milla, out top.
02:31 wcCU GOAL by WCU DeMarco, Isabella Assist by Syska, Milla.
Western Caro. 1, Wofford O
07:26 WOF Foul on Markey, Kate.
10:09 WOF Yellow card on WOF Markey, Kate.
11:52 WCU GOAL by WCU DeMarco, Isabella.
Western Caro. 2, Wofford 0
13:48 WCU Shot by WCU Syska, Milla, bottom right, saved by Navola, Elizabeth.
15:25 WCU Shot by WCU Syska, Milla, out left.
15:57 WCU Offside against Western Caro..
15:57 WCU WCU substitution: Roberts, Malia for Marcil, Naya.
17:51 WcCU Shot by WCU Goclowski, Sofia, bottom center, saved by Navola, Elizabeth.
17:53 WCU GOAL by WCU Goclowski, Sofia.
Western Caro. 3, Wofford O
19:49 wcCU Offside against Western Caro..
22:42 WCU WCU substitution: Lloyd, Maggie for Syska, Milla.
22:42 WCU WCU substitution: Hahn, Kirsten for DeMarco, Alexis.
24:12 WCU WCU substitution: Burchfield, Sophie for DeMarco, Isabella.
25:08 wcCU WCU substitution: Lainhart, Abbie for Goclowski, Sofia.
25:42 WCU Foul on Lainhart, Abbie.
26:14 WCU GOAL by WCU Hahn, Kirsten Assist by Burchfield, Sophie and Lainhart, Abbie.
Western Caro. 4, Wofford O
26:14 WOF WOF substitution: Watt, Addison for Obradovac, Ines.
26:14 WOF WOF substitution: Grier, Mary Liese for Gower, Ellie.
26:14 WOF WOF substitution: Andrews, Annie for Roth, Hailey.
26:50 WCU Shot by WCU Hahn, Kirsten.
29:33 WCU Corner kick [29:33].
29:45 WCU WCU substitution: Vibberts, Samantha for Campbell, Becca.
29:45 WCU WCU substitution: Lopez, Maddie for Robitaille, Ava.
30:46 WCU Shot by WCU Roberts, Malia, bottom center, saved by Navola, Elizabeth.
31:26 WOF Foul on Andrews, Annie.
33:10 WCU Foul on Vibberts, Samantha.
34:39 WCU Shot by WCU Hahn, Kirsten, bottom right, saved by Navola, Elizabeth.
36:41 WOF WOF substitution: Simas, Charlotte for Childress, Megan.
36:41 WCU WCU substitution: Soucy, Emma for Lloyd, Maggie.
36:41 WCU WCU substitution: Layton, Christina for Hahn, Kirsten.
36:41 WCU WCU substitution: Megill, Mackenzie for Burchfield, Sophie.
38:33 WCU Shot by WCU Whitaker, Samantha, top, saved by Navola, Elizabeth.
40:17 WCU Foul on Layton, Christina.
41:16 WCU Offside against Western Caro..
41:30 WOF WOF substitution: DeMars, Carson for Minor, Delaney.
41:47 WCU Foul on Roberts, Malia.
42:25 WOF WOF substitution: Murphy, Millie for Tarafdar, Satya.
44:44 WOF Shot by WOF Markey, Kate.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR WCU: , #1 Trudel, Leanne, #3 Campbell, Becca, #5 Wise, Abbie, #6 Syska, Milla, #32 Roberts, Malia, #8
Goclowski, Sofia, #14 Mueth, Mary, #15 Whitaker, Samantha, #19 DeMarco, Alexis, #24 Robitaille, Ava, #29
45:00 WCU DeMarco, Isabella.

FOR WOF: , #1 Godbold, Rylee, #6 Soehn, Sydney, #11 Watt, Addison, #7 Obradovac, Ines, #24 DeMars, Carson,
#32 Grier, Mary Liese, #16 Gower, Ellie, #26 Mullen, Bailey, #17 Murphy, Millie, #18 Childress, Megan, #30 Almeida,
45:00 WOF Caileen.

45:00 WOF WOF substitution: Godbold, Rylee for Navola, Elizabeth.
45:00 WOF WOF substitution: Obradovac, Ines for Markey, Kate.
45:00 WOF WOF substitution: Gower, Ellie for Simas, Charlotte.
45:00 WOF WOF substitution: Childress, Megan for Andrews, Annie.

45:00 wcCU WCU substitution: Campbell, Becca for Vibberts, Samantha.



45:00 WCU WCU substitution: Syska, Milla for Soucy, Emma.

45:00 WCU WCU substitution: Goclowski, Sofia for Lainhart, Abbie.

45:00 WCU WCU substitution: DeMarco, Alexis for Layton, Christina.

45:00 WCU WCU substitution: Robitaille, Ava for Lopez, Maddie.

45:00 WCU WCU substitution: DeMarco, Isabella for Megill, Mackenzie.

45:37 WOF Foul on Mullen, Bailey.

46:24 WCU Shot by WCU Goclowski, Sofia, top, saved by Godbold, Rylee.

46:33 WCU Corner kick [46:33].

47:08 WCU Shot by WCU Syska, Milla, top woodwork.

47:15 WCU Corner kick [47:15].

48:28 WCU Corner kick [48:28].

49:51 WCU Offside against Western Caro..

53:15 WCU Foul on DeMarco, Isabella.

53:35 WOF WOF substitution: Roth, Hailey for DeMars, Carson.

53:58 WCU Shot by WCU Syska, Milla.

54:07 WOF Foul on Grier, Mary Liese.

54:40 WCU Shot by WCU Whitaker, Samantha, top right, saved by Godbold, Rylee.

55:09 WCU GOAL by WCU Syska, Milla Assist by Wise, Abbie.
Western Caro. 5, Wofford 0

55:09 WCU Foul on Whitaker, Samantha.

55:11 WOF GOAL by WOF Soehn, Sydney Assist by Mullen, Bailey.
Western Caro. 5, Wofford 1

55:57 WCU Offside against Western Caro..

56:38 WCU GOAL by WCU Goclowski, Sofia Assist by DeMarco, Alexis.
Western Caro. 6, Wofford 1

56:38 WCU WCU substitution: Niemeyer, Rylie for Campbell, Becca.

57:56 WCU WCU substitution: Lainhart, Abbie for Goclowski, Sofia.

57:56 WCU WCU substitution: Vibberts, Samantha for DeMarco, Alexis.

57:56 WCU WCU substitution: Hahn, Kirsten for Robitaille, Ava.

58:35 WOF Shot by WOF Childress, Megan, out top right.

58:47 WCU WCU substitution: Iacofano, Lilliana for Syska, Milla.

62:04 WCU WCU substitution: Lopez, Maddie for Whitaker, Samantha.

62:04 WCU WCU substitution: Lloyd, Maggie for DeMarco, Isabella.

62:57 WOF WOF substitution: Tarafdar, Satya for Murphy, Millie.

62:57 WOF WOF substitution: Fredericks, Hayden for Almeida, Caileen.

65:37 WOF Shot by WOF Obradovac, Ines, out left.

65:59 WCU Corner kick [65:59].

66:53 WOF WOF substitution: Simas, Charlotte for Childress, Megan.

69:24 WCU Shot by WCU Hahn, Kirsten, bottom right, saved by Godbold, Rylee.

69:56 WCU Corner kick [69:56].

71:06 WCU Shot by WCU Hahn, Kirsten, out top.

71:30 WCU WCU substitution: Mickey, Olivia for Trudel, Leanne.

71:30 WCU WCU substitution: Burchfield, Sophie for Hahn, Kirsten.

71:30 WCU WCU substitution: Layton, Christina for Lloyd, Maggie.

72:04 WCU Shot by WCU Burchfield, Sophie.

73:00 WCU Foul on Niemeyer, Rylie.

74:02 WOF WOF substitution: Markey, Kate for Watt, Addison.

74:02 WOF WOF substitution: Smolenski, Madeline for Gower, Ellie.

74:02 WCU WCU substitution: Ariail, Ovella for Iacofano, Lilliana.

74:48 WCU Shot by WCU Lopez, Maddie, out top left.

75:02 WOF WOF substitution: Murphy, Millie for Grier, Mary Liese.

75:02 WCU WCU substitution: Gariepy, Erika for Lainhart, Abbie.

76:39 WCU Shot by WCU Lopez, Maddie, bottom right, saved by Godbold, Rylee.

77:19 WCU Foul on Gariepy, Erika.

77:47 WOF Shot by WOF Simas, Charlotte.

78:24 WOF Shot by WOF Obradovac, Ines, bottom center, saved by Mickey, Olivia.

79:35 WCU Shot by WCU Ariail, Ovella, out right.

80:42 WCU Shot by WCU Layton, Christina, out top.

80:47 WOF WOF substitution: Watt, Addison for Fredericks, Hayden.

80:47 WCU WCU substitution: Rowen, Francesca for Lopez, Maddie.

80:47 WCU WCU substitution: Perreault, Anne for Vibberts, Samantha.

81:47 WOF Foul on Obradovac, Ines.



82:05
82:56
83:34
83:57
85:07
88:55
89:27
90:00

WOF
WCU
WOF
WCU
WOF
WOF
WCU

Yellow card on WOF Obradovac, Ines.

Corner kick [82:56].

WOF substitution: Elliott, Katherine for Obradovac, Ines.
WCU substitution: Vatrano, Gabriela for Burchfield, Sophie.
Foul on Tarafdar, Satya.

Shot by WOF Simas, Charlotte, out left.

Foul on Layton, Christina.

End of period [90:00].



